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Please see the Sponsored Award Booklet for a description of the award. 

12 - University of Toledo Science Achievement Scholarship 

Marissa Shook, 12th grade from Ansonia High School 

18 - Ohio Soybean Bioscience Award 

1st Place – Emily Swope, 12th Grade from Bloom-Carroll High School 

2nd Place – Isabella Doss, 7th grade from Holy Family 

3rd Place – Jack Shindollar, 7th grade from St Mary Immaculate Conception 

19 - Stone Laboratory Scholarship 

Abby Brown, 11th grade from Carroll 

Courtney Clark, 12th grade from Howland High School 

 Juliella Hankinson, 11th grade Home Schooled 

Ashley  Knox, 11th grade from Howland High School 

 Elizabeth Theobald, 11th grade from Archbold High School 

 Paige Walter, 12th grade from Northwestern High School 

 Nathan Wang, 11th grade from Seven Hills School 

 Jiaxin Zhou, 12th grade from Howland High School 

 Jack Peterson, 11th grade from Upper Arlington High School 



Macy Ladd, 12th grade from Put-In-Bay High School 

Alexander Mian, 12th grade from Ottawa Hills High School 

Sophia Haughn, 12th grade from Bloom-Carroll High School 

Kyle Heilmann, 11th grade from Carroll 

Curtis Ngidari, 11th grade from Dayton Christian School 

Emily Swope, 12th grade from Bloom-Carroll High School 

23 - Statistical Analysis Award 

Shreeyans Bhavaraju, 10th grade from The University School - College Prep 

Sophie Zhuang, 11th grade from Dublin Jerome High School 

Rielly Fabrizio, 12th grade from Howland High School 

Rimel Kamran, 12th grade from Summit Country Day 

Weining Wang, 11th grade from The University School - College Prep 

Maggie Wheeler, 11th grade from Hilltop High School 

Curtis Ngidari, 11th grade from Dayton Christian School 

Nathan Reynolds, 11th grade from Dayton Christian School 

Amelia Wong, 12th grade from Mentor High School 

Aiden Funkhouser, 12th grade from Hilltop High School 

28 - Behavioral Science Award 

5th Grade 

John Page, 5th grade from New Albany Intermediate School 

6th Grade 

1st Place – Aashi Koshal, 6th grade from The Plains Intermediate School 

2nd Place – Joshua Lothrop, 6th grade from Worthingway Middle School 

7th Grade 

1st Place – Joshua Szolosi, 7th grade from Athens Middle School 

2nd Place – Lily Wagner, 7th grade from St Aloysius School 

8th Grade 



1st Place – Calista Motisher, 8th grade from St Aloysius School 

2nd Place – Benjamin Bartyzel, 8th grade from Lake Ridge Academy 

9th Grade 

1st Place – Aaris Cartwright, 9th grade from Fairland High School 

2nd Place – Alexander Miller, 9th grade from Fairland High School 

10th Grade 

1st Place – Lyla Beebe, 10th grade from Upper Arlington High School 

2nd Place – Rowan Palmer, 10th grade from Liberty Union High School 

11th Grade 

1st Place –Leena Ahmed, 11th grade from Sylvania Northview High School 

2nd Place – Claire Holcomb, 11th grade from Carroll  

12th Grade 

1st Place – Ann Bixel, 12th grade from Upper Arlington High School 

2nd Place – Lani Hollinger & Jacob Rice, 12th grade from Arcanum High School 

30 - Milt Austin Aquatic Science Award 

1st Place – Sam Culham, 11th grade from Dayton Christian School 

2nd Place – Caedon Cooper, 10th grade from Carroll 

3rd Place – Ali  Sediqe, 11th grade from Ottawa Hills High School 

Honorable Mentions: 

Ayden Large, 7th grade from Zane Trace Middle School 

Alexander Morales, 8th grade from Ridgewood School 

Parker Smith, 7th grade from Zane Trace Middle School 

31 - Food Science and Engineering Award 

1st Place –Alexander Mian, 12th grade from Ottawa Hills High School 

2nd Place – Natalie Lang, 11th grade from Bloom-Carroll High School 

3rd Place – Mackenzie Hudson, 11th grade from Global Impact STEM Academy  

Honorable Mention  



33 - Governor's Thomas Edison Award for Excellence in Biotechnology & Biomedical 

Technologies 

7th-9th Grade 

1st Place – Bryan Shin, 9th grade from Solon High School 

2nd Place – Grace Ravasio, 7th grade from All Saints 

3rd Place –   Amaan Siddiqi, 9th grade from Lake Ridge Academy 

10th-12th Grades 

1st Place – Sophie Zhuang, 11th grade from Dublin Jerome High School 

2nd Place – Kaitlyn Ernst, 11th grade from Laurel School 

3rd Place – Samyuktha Iyer, 11th grade from Laurel School 

50 - Veterinary Medicine Award 

1st Place – Abigail Getz, 12th grade from Global Impact STEM Academy 

2nd Place – Sadie Moore, 9th grade from Bloom-Carroll High School 

3rd Place – Jillian Jennings, 8th grade from Global Impact STEM Academy 

58 - EWI Award 

7-9th Grade 

1st Place – Ethan Plageman, 7th grade Bloom-Carroll Middle School 

2nd Place – Daniel Szczepanski, 7th grade from St Columban 

3rd Place – Meghan Worpenberg, 8th grade from St Columban 

10-12th Grade 

1st Place - Darelle Thornton, 11th grade from Firestone Community Learning Center 

2nd Place – Zoltan Kotrebai, 11th grade from Hawken School 

3rd Place - Kimberly Burk, 12th grade from Bloom-Carroll High School 

61 - Excellence Award for Civil Engineering Projects 

5-8th Grade 

1st Place – Leah Wawszkiewicz, 7th grade from Holy Trinity 

2nd Place – Sydney Biedenbach, 5th grade from Endeavor Elementary School 



3rd Place – Zach Krivis, 8th grade from Solon Middle School 

9-12th Grade 

1st Place – Winnie Bodin, 9th grade from Benjamin Logan High School 

2nd Place – Logan Ward, 9th grade from Global Impact STEM Academy 

3rd Place – Lucas Soin, 9th grade from Archbishop Alter 

Honorable Mentions 

Ella Strimpel, 5th grade from Trinity Lutheran 

Meghan Worpenberg, 8th grade from St Columban 

Paisley Paige, 5th grade from Unioto Elementary 

Jack Shindollar, 7th grade from St Mary Immaculate Conception 

67 - Gordon J. Aubrecht Award for Outstanding Physics Projects 

5-6th Grade 

1st Place – Ernesto Flores, 6th grade from St Patrick 

2nd Place – Noah Wallace, 5th grade from Unioto Elementary 

3rd Place – Eden Snow, 6th grade from Holy Angels 

7-9th Grade 

1st Place – Daniel Szczepanski, 7th grade from St Columban  

2nd Place – Nathan Chege, 8th grade from The University School  

3rd Place – Prem Koshal, 9th grade from Athens High School  

10-12th Grade 

1st Place – Dana Stan, 10th grade from New Albany High School 

2nd Place – Bryn Morgan, 12th grade from West Geauga High School 

3rd Place – Maxwell Chandar-Kouba, 12th grade from Ottawa Hills High School 

70 - Dick Goddard Honorary Young Atmospheric Scientist Award 

1st Place – Alexander Morales, 8th grade from Ridgewood School  

2nd Place – Scarlet Davis, 7th grade from St Brendan  

3rd Place – Dorothy Back, 6th grade from St Charles Borromeo  



Honorable Mentions: 

Owen Stoddard, 6th grade from Cincinnati Classical Academy  

Lillian Pistole, 6th grade from Minford Middle School  

72 - American Water Works Association Award 

5-6th Grade 

1st Place – Wyatt Stephens, 5th grade from St Mary Central in Belmont 

2nd Place – Carter Julian, 5th grade from Bell Creek Intermediate School in Greene 

7-9th Grade 

1st Place – Lucas D'Cruz, 7th grade from Shaker Hts Middle School in Cuyahoga 

2nd Place – Samhita Paranthaman, 7th grade from Mason Middle School in Warren 

3rd Place – Clare McCabe, 8th grade from Sacred Heart Of Jesus in Medina 

10-12th Grade 

1st Place – Elizabeth Theobald, 11th grade from Archbold High School in Fulton 

2nd Place – Courtney Clark, 12th grade from Howland High School in Trumbull 

3rd Place – Macy Ladd, 12th grade from Put-In-Bay High School in Ottawa 

80 - Governor's Award for Excellence in Environmental Protection Research 

Vinny Stocco, 8th grade from St Paul School 

Elizabeth Theobald, 11th grade from Archbold High School 

Emily Timmerman, 9th grade from Ottawa Hills High School 

Nathan Wang, 11th grade from Seven Hills School 

Robert Whittington, 9th grade from Zane Trace High School 

Avalon Woconish, 10th grade from Beaumont School 

Ayat Jaffar, 8th grade from Birchwood School of Hawken 

Alice Lentz, 12th grade from Put-In-Bay High School 

Winnie Bodin, 9th grade from Benjamin Logan High School 

Jack D'Cruz, 9th grade from The University School - College Prep 

Ashley Malsch, 7th grade from St Columban 



Audrey Nixon, 9th grade from Ottawa Hills High School 

Samhita Paranthaman, 7th grade from Mason Middle School 

Rhea Pasupuleti, 10th grade from Dayton Regional STEM School 

Kate Riegel, 10th grade from Archbishop Alter 

Aditya Varma Sangu, 8th grade from Olentangy Shanahan Middle School 

Ziynat Sodikova, 8th grade from St Mary 

Lahari Doppalapudi, 10th grade from Dayton Regional STEM School 

Luke Doseck, 11th grade from Dayton Regional STEM School 

Thomas Franklin, 12th grade from Ottawa Hills High School 

Luca Gagliano, 12th grade from Athens High School 

Joseph Wright, 11th grade from Dayton Regional STEM School 

Ishani Zimmerman, 12th grade from Mentor High School 

Tess Thornton, 7th grade from Kilbourne Middle School 

Jessica Raymond, 7th grade from Kilbourne Middle School 

86 - OWEA Water Environment Science Award 

1st Place – Abby Brown, 11th grade from Carroll  

2nd Place – Winnie Bodin, 9th grade from Benjamin Logan High School  

3rd Place – Samhita Paranthaman, 7th grade from Mason Middle School  

197 - OWEA Water Environment Science Award 

Macy Ladd, 12th grade from Put-In-Bay High School 

87 - Ohio Environmental Health Association Award 

Clare McCabe, 8th grade from Sacred Heart of Jesus 

Elizabeth Theobald, 11th grade from Archbold High School 

Paige Walter, 12th grade from Northwestern High School 

Easton White, 5th grade from Unioto Elementary 

Max Hoffman, 11th grade from Upper Arlington High School 

Halle Jones, 8th grade from Hilltop High School 



106 - Governor's Thomas Edison Award for Advanced Materials 

7-9th Grade 

1st Place – Ethan Plageman, 7th grade from Bloom-Carroll Middle School 

2nd Place – Daniel  Szczepanski, 7th grade from St Columban 

3rd Place – Meghan Worpenberg, 8th grade from St Columban 

10-12th Grade 

1st Place – Darelle Thornton, 11th grade from Firestone Community Learning Center  

2nd Place – Zoltan Kotrebai, 11th grade from Hawken School  

3rd Place – Kimberly Burk, 12th grade from Bloom-Carroll High School  

134 - American Chemical Society Columbus Section 

7-9th Grade 

1st Place – Sullivan Meneghetti, 7th grade from St Joseph 

2nd Place – Ava Kaminski, 9th grade from Beaumont School 

3rd Place – Diego Lamboy, 9th grade from Dayton Regional STEM School 

Honorable Mentions 

Dolly Dourson, 7th grade from Bishop Leibold E And W Campus 

Olivia Pickerrell, 7th grade from Bishop Leibold E And W Campus 

10-12th Grade 

1st Place – Darelle Thornton, 11th grade from Firestone Community Learning Center 

2nd Place – Nivrithi Varghese, 11th grade from Sylvania Northview High School 

3rd Place – Weining Wang, 11th grade from The University School - College Prep 

Honorable Mention 

Emily Meckler, 12th grade from Mentor High School 

139 - Ohio Natural Energy Institute Award 

Mason Strahler, 5th grade from St John 

145 - Osteopathic Medical Award 

7-9th Grade 



1st Place – Vaishnavi Illindala, 9th grade from Olentangy Berlin High School 

2nd Place – Aviva Wood, 9th grade from Athens High School 

3rd Place – Ananya Pise, 8th grade from Hyatts Middle School 

10-12th Grade 

1st Place – Kaitlyn Ernst, 11th grade from Laurel School 

2nd Place – Zain Anwar, 10th grade from The University School - College Prep 

3rd Place – Haasini Mendu, 10th grade from William Mason High School 

147 - Governor's Thomas Edison Award for Excellence in Information Science & Technology 

Research 

7-9th Grade 

1st Place – Tarun Batchu, 9th grade from Olentangy Liberty High School 

2nd Place – Vaishnavi Illindala, 9th grade from Olentangy Berlin High School 

3rd Place – Evan Dan, 9th grade from Solon High School 

10-12th Grade 

1st Place – Laasya  Acharya, 10th grade from William Mason High School 

2nd Place – Logan Arnold, 11th grade from Carroll 

3rd Place – Deepthisri Paruchuri, 10th grade from Olentangy High School 

148 - Future Physician - Scientist Award 

7th Grade 

1st Place – Grace Ravasio, 7th grade from All Saints 

2nd Place – Elyse Ridgway, 7th grade from All Saints 

8th Grade 

1st Place – Ananya Pise, 8th grade from Hyatts Middle School  

2nd Place – Sutton Ayres-Aronson, 8th grade from The University School  

9th Grade 

1st Place – Bryan Shin, 9th grade from Solon High School  

2nd Place – Adharsh Narendrakumar, 9th grade from St Ignatius High School  



10th Grade 

1st Place – Claire McEachen, 10th grade from Carroll  

2nd Place – Haasini Mendu, 10th grade from William Mason High School  

11th Grade 

1st Place – Ishita Kopparapu, 11th grade from Hathaway Brown  

2nd Place – Kaitlyn Ernst, 11th grade from Laurel School  

12th Grade 

1st Place – Jaeden Cole, 12th grade from Upper Valley Career Center  

2nd Place – Taylor Schindley, 12th grade from Mentor High School  

157 - Plant Pathology Scholarship at The Ohio State University 

Xinrui Han, 11th grade from Athens High School 

182 - Outstanding Project in Plant Pathology 

1st Place – Juliella Hankinson, 11th grade Home Schooled 

2nd Place – Divyasree Paruchuri, 9th grade from Olentangy High School 

169 - Science of Food 

Neil Tivakaran, 11th grade from Carroll 

Honorable Mention 

Kara Jones, 10th grade from Central Christian 

189 - Association of Ohio Music Therapists 

1st Place – Maximilian Seifried, 6th grade from St Mary Immaculate Conception 

2nd Place – Nastasija Glisic, 12th grade from Howland High School 

 

217 - Governor's Thomas Edison Award for Advanced or Alternative Energy Scholarship 

7-9th Grade 

1st Place – Emerson Babian, 8th grade from Ridgewood School 

2nd Place – Aditya Varma Sangu, 8th grade from Olentangy Shanahan Middle School 

3rd Place – Hanano Austin, 7th grade from Athens Middle School 



10-12th Grade 

1st Place – Zoltan Kotrebai, 11th grade from Hawken School  

2nd Place – Grace Chen, 12th grade from Mentor High School  

3rd Place – Sadhil Mehta, 10th grade from Tippecanoe High School  

260 - Green Energy Ohio Student Achievement Award in Advanced or Alternative Energy 

Zoltan Kotrebai, 11th grade from Hawken School 

218 - The Ohio State University College of Engineering Scholarship 

Preston DeBusk, 11th grade from Dayton Christian School 

Regan Herzog, 10th grade from Global Impact STEM Academy 

234 - David J. Horn Stone Lab Entomology Scholarship 

Laasya Acharya, 10th grade from William Mason High School 

238 - Nationwide Children's Hospital Research Institute Trainee Association (RITA) 

1st Place – Amelia Wong, 12th grade from Mentor High School  

2nd Place – Brielle Jackson, 11th grade from Lincoln High School  

3rd Place – Samyuktha Iyer, 11th grade from Laurel School  

239 - OTTA $1,000 Scholarship 

Alexandra Depenbrock, 7th grade from St Michael Consolidated 

 Eli Eichmiller, 5th grade from St John 

 Ernesto Flores, 6th grade from St Patrick 

 Charles Gooch, 6th grade from East Richland Christian Schools 

 Joshua Lothrop, 6th grade from Worthingway Middle School 

 Kate Marhefka, 6th grade fromSt Vincent De Paul 

 Sammy McGill, 8th grade from St Mary 

Berea Miller, 6th grade from East Richland Christian Schools 

 Micah Perry, 8th grade from Decolores Montessori School 

 Rithvan Senthiil, 6th grade from Eversole Run Middle School 

 Zia Siegel, 6th grade from Hilltop Elementary School 



 Eden Snow, 6th grade from Holy Angels 

 Maeve Soltesz, 6th grade from St Raphael 

Dhruv Prasanna, 6th grade from Henry Karrer Middle School 

Joshua Szolosi, 7th grade from Athens Middle School 

244 - Ohio Northern University State Science Day Scholarship 

Zain Anwar, 10th grade from The University School - College Prep 

Shreeyans Bhavaraju, 10th grade from The University School - College Prep 

Michael Ge, 10th grade from Ursuline 

Samyuktha Iyer, 11th grade from Laurel School 

Sadhil Mehta, 10th grade from Tippecanoe High School 

246 - Dr. Lynn E. Elfner Young Scientist Award 

 Brooke Dennis, 5th grade from New Albany Intermediate School 

 Ella Dennis, 5th grade from New Albany Intermediate School 

 Adalyn Eichmiller, 7th grade from St John 

 Daniel Ennis, 6th grade from St Charles Borromeo 

 Ernesto Flores, 6th grade from St Patrick 

 Owen Goettel, 5th grade from New Albany Intermediate School 

 Abby Groth, 8th grade from Ridgewood School 

 Maddie Hertrick, 6th grade from St Francis Xavier 

Carter Julian, 5th grade from Bell Creek Intermediate School 

Ciarra Kascsak, 5th grade from John F. Kennedy Catholic Lower School 

Zach Krivis, 8th grade from Solon Middle School 

 William Lawson, 7th grade from St Sebastian 

Caroline Lipp, 7th grade from St Charles Borromeo 

Joshua Lothrop, 6th grade from Worthingway Middle School 

Lea MacMichael, 8th grade from Geneva Middle School 

Sammy McGill, 8th grade from St Mary 



Abram Miller, 8th grade from East Richland Christian Schools 

Elijah Moore, 7th grade from Trinity Lutheran 

Keeran Patel, 8th grade from Incarnation 

Grace Ravasio, 7th grade from All Saints 

Aaron Rea, 6th grade from St Paul 

Isaac Reash, 8th grade from St Paul School 

Amyah Riley, 5th grade from Freedom Elementary School 

Liam Schnettler, 7th grade from St Columban 

Zia Siegel, 6th grade from Hilltop Elementary School 

Maeve Soltesz, 6th grade from St Raphael 

Graham Stecker, 7th grade from St Mary Central 

Daniel Szczepanski, 7th grade from St Columban 

Carter Thomes, 5th grade from New Albany Intermediate School 

Rex Werner, 6th grade from Terrace Park Elementary School 

Kendall Wild, 7th grade from Bloom-Carroll Middle School 

Charles Zierolf, 8th grade from St Columban 

Benjamin Landskroener, 5th grade from Trinity Lutheran 

Annia Ameur, 6th grade from Ridgewood School 

Sydney Biedenbach, 5th grade from Endeavor Elementary School 

Nathan Chege, 8th grade from The University School  

Mukund Chimalakonda, 8th grade from Solon Middle School 

Josiah Close, 5th grade from East Richland Christian Schools 

Elise Daniels, 5th grade from Trinity Lutheran 

Scarlet Davis, 7th grade from St Brendan  

Lucas D'Cruz, 7th grade from Shaker Hts Middle School in Cuyahoga 

247 - Society of Experimental Test Pilot Excellence in Flight Sciences 

1st Place – Justice Arai, 11th grade from The University School - College Prep  



2nd Place – Ethan Botkin, 10th grade from Urbana High School  

250 - Thermo Fisher Scientific Junior Innovators Challenge 

Annia Ameur, 6th grade from Ridgewood School 

Nathan Chege, 8th grade from The University School 

Mukund Chimalakonda, 8th grade from Solon Middle School 

Scarlet Davis, 7th grade from St Brendan 

Lucas D'Cruz, 9th grade from The University School - College Prep 

Adalyn Eichmiller, 7th grade from St John 

Daniel Ennis, 6th grade from St Charles Borromeo 

Ernesto Flores, 6th grade from St Patrick 

Abby Growth, 8th grade from Ridgewood School 

Maddie Hertrick, 6th grade from St Francis Xavier 

Zach Krivis, 8th grade from Solon Middle School 

William Lawson, 7th grade from St Sebastian 

Caroline Lipp, 7th grade from St Charles Borromeo 

Joshua Lothrop, 6th grade from Worthingway Middle School 

Lea MacMichael, 8th grade from Geneva Middle School 

Sammy McGill, 8th grade from St Mary 

Abram Miller, 8th grade from East Richland Christian Schools 

Elijah Moore, 7th grade from Trinity Lutheran 

Keeran Patel, 8th grade from Incarnation 

Grace Ravasio, 7th grade from All Saints 

Aaron Rea, 6th grade from St Paul 

Isaac Reash, 8th grade from St Paul School  

Liam Schnettler, 7th grade from St Columban 

Zia Siegel, 6th grade from Hilltop Elementary School 

Maeve Soltesz, 6th grade from St Raphael 



Graham Stecker, 7th grade from St Mary Central 

Daniel Szczepanski, 7th grade from St Columban 

Rex Werner, 6th grade from Terrace Park Elementary School 

Kendall Wild, 7th grade from Bloom-Carroll Middle School 

Charles Zierolf, 8th grade from St Columban 

252 - Columbia Gas of Ohio State Science Day Scholarship 

Grace Chen, 12th grade from Mentor High School 

254 - The Lemelson Early Inventor Prize 

Rex Werner, 6th grade from Terrace Park Elementary School 

256 - Animal Science/Veterinary Medicine Award 

5-8th Grade 

Nevan Miley, 8th grade from Decolores Montessori School 

9-12th Grade 

Kara Jones, 10th grade from Central Christian 

257 - Believe in Ohio STEM Entrepreneurship Award 

Brylie Jackson, 11th grade from Lincoln High School 

Adharsh Narendrakumar, 9th grade from St Ignatius High School 

Deepthisri Paruchuri, 10th grade from Olentangy High School 

Will Randall, 11th grade from Warren High School 

Cyerra Wollett, 8th grade from Alexander Jr. / Sr. High School 

Aviva Wood, 9th grade from Athens High School 

258 - Osmon Ramsey Environmental & Natural Science Award 

5-6th Grade 

Annia Ameur, 6th grade from Ridgewood School 

7-8th Grade 

Clare McCabe, 8th grade from Sacred Heart of Jesus 

9-10th Grade 



Avalon Woconish, 10th grade from Beaumont School 

11-12th Grade

Elizabeth Theobald, 11th grade from Archbold High School 

259 - JLG Excellence in Engineering Award 

Laasya Acharya, 10th grade from William Mason High School 

Hanano Austin, 7th grade from Athens Middle School 

Ethan Schuler, 10th grade Home Schooled 

Gordon Zeitz, 11th grade from The University School - College Prep 

261 - DoD STEM Leadership Award 

Jonah Burns, 6th grade from Chillicothe Intermediate School in Ross 

262 - Association of Ohio Pedologists Soil Science Award 

5-8th Grade

1st Place – Xander Bach, 8th grade from The University School 

2nd Place – Ella Strimpel, 5th grade from Trinity Lutheran 

9-12th Grade

1st Place – Josie Jennings, 10th grade from Global Impact STEM Academy 

2nd Place – Kelley Forsythe, 10th grade from Benjamin Logan High School 

3rd Place – Juliella Hankinson, 11th grade Home Schooled 

265 - Broadcom Coding with Commitment 

Jonah Burns, 6th grade from Chillicothe Intermediate School

Multi-Year Awardees 

4 Year Awardees 

Aditya Varma Sangu, 8th grade from Olentangy Shanahan Middle School 

Aviraj Soin, 8th grade from Miami Valley School 

Laasya  Acharya, 10th grade from William Mason High School 

Tarun Batchu, 9th grade from Olentangy Liberty High School 

Johan DeMessie, 12th grade from William Mason High School 



William Kohut, 11th grade from Lakewood High School 

Luke Doseck, 11th grade from Dayton Regional STEM School 

Kaitlyn Ernst, 11th grade from Laurel School 

Xinrui Han, 11th grade from Athens High School 

Jacob Rice, 12th grade from Arcanum High School 

Robert Whittington, 9th grade from Zane Trace High School 

5 Year Awardees 

Winnie Bodin, 9th grade from Benjamin Logan High School 

Michael Ge, 10th grade from Ursuline 

Kara Jones, 10th grade from Central Christian 

Liam Hartley, 10th grade from Milton-Union High School 

Addison Mullins, 10th grade from Wheelersburg High School 

Allison Payton, 9th grade from Zane Trace High School 

6 Year Awardees

Sadhil Mehta, 10th grade from Tippecanoe High School 

Bryn Morgan, 12th grade from West Geauga High School 

Marissa Shook, 12th grade from Ansonia High School 

Dana Stan, 10th grade from New Albany High School 

Kennedy Brehm, 12th grade from Bloom-Carroll High School 

Luca Gagliano, 12th grade from Athens High School 

7 Year Awardees 

Charley Clyne, 11th grade from Zane Trace High School 

Julie Sebastian, 11th grade from Bethel High School 

Emily Swope, 12th grade from Bloom-Carroll High School 

Wyatt Vick, 11th grade from Zane Trace High School 

Shaw Awardees 

Athens High School 



Benjamin Logan High School 

Dayton Regional STEM School 

Howland High School 

Mason Middle School 

Mentor High School 

Ottawa Hills High School 

Ridgewood School 

Solon Middle School 

St. Columban 

Sylvania Northview High School 

Trinity Lutheran 

 


